Present-Thomas F. Gilroy, the Mayor ; Theodore W. Myers, the Comptroller ; George B. 	And offered the fallowing 

McClellan, the President of the Board of Aldermen ; Edward P. Barker. the President of the I . 	
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($I 15,000) be and the - to 

Department of Taxes and Assessments ; William Ii. Clark, the Counsel to the Corporation. 	
is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of street Cleaning fir i'e . 
entitled '' Cleaning Streets--Department of Street Cleaning-Sweeping," which i;

[...]

\flirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen, President of the 	I inclose herewith a bill of John C. Clark, the Secretary and Clerk of the Conmmissi, n, for one 

L) partntent of Faxes and :1 se;smeuts and Counsel to the Corporation-5. 	 ; hundred and seventy-four dollars and twenty cents ($174.20), salary from July 27 t , the 31st of 
August. Also a bill of Johu C. Clark for sundry disbursements, amounting to seventy-five dollars 

The Comptroller offered the following : 	 and sixty-three cents (;575.63). 
Whereas, The Commissioners appointed in pursuance of the provisions of section 2 of chapter , 	'these bills have been duly audited and approved by the Commissioners.

[...]

requested to appropriate and place to the credit of account entitled " Hospital Fund-Hospital 
Supplies, Improvements, Care and Maintenance of Buildings and Hospitals on North Brother 
Island and Fcot of East Sixteenth street, and Transportation for Care of Contagious Diseases," pur-
suant to chapter 535, Laws of 1893, the sum of five hundred and eighty-four dollars ($584), the said 
amount being necessary for labor and materials for the erection of wooden fences, tearing down 
sheds and grading at the New Reception Hospital at the foot of East Sixteenth street. 

A true copy. 
C. GOLDERMAN, Chief Clerk. 

Referred to the Comptroller.

[...]

be and hereby is authorized and directed to issue bonds of the Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty, 
to be known as Consolidated Stock of the City of New York, as provided by section 132 of the 
New York City Consolidation Act of 1882, to an amount not greater than one hundred and eighty 
thousand dollars ($180,000), bearing interest at a rate not exceeding three per centum per annum, 
and redeemable in not less than ten nor more than thirty years from the date of issue, the proceeds 
of the sale of such bonds to be applied to and hereby are appropriated for the payment of the

[...]

SIR-I have the honor to transmit the following proceedings of the Board of Commissioners of 

Public Charities and Correction, at a meeting held this day : 
Resolved, That the Honorable the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to 

transfer the sum of nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) from the appropriation entitled 
Supplies for Insane Asylums," for 1893, to the appropriation entitled "Supplies for all but the In-

sane Asylums," for 1893, which sum is due for supplies delivered to insane asylums from general 
stock and for their proportion of telephone contract.